

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

General Information

Product code	3040
Name of food	MOUSSE AL CIOCCOLATO
Legal name of food	CHOCOLATE MOUSSE PRECUT
Ingredients list	Water -Glucose;fructose syrup -Rehydrated skim milk - Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa mass -Sugar) -Vegetable oil (Coconut) -Vegetable fats (Palm -Palm;kernel -Coconut) -Chocolate powder (3.3%) (Cocoa -Sugar) -Wheat flour -Eggs -Stabilizer Sorbitol syrup -Glucose syrup -Sugar -Low fat cocoa powder -Modified starch -Emulsifiers Mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids -Mono-and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids and Lecithins (included soya) -Dextrose -Cocoa (0.2%) -Lactose -Thickeners Sodium alginate -Amidated pectin and Xanthan gum -Milk proteins -Artificial flavors (contain milk) -Starch (of wheat) -Raising agents Sodium hydrogen carbonate and Disodium diphosphate -Salt -Maltodextrins.
Country of origin	Italy
Shelf life	12 months
Storage condition	−18°C / 0°F
Use condition	If placed at a temperature of −12°C, consume within 30 days. If placed at a temperature of −6°C, consume within 7 days. If placed at a temperature of +4°C, consume within 3 days. Do not re-freeze after thawing.
Defrost instruction	4-5 hours at room temperature (21°C /22°C — 70°F/72°F)

Allergen Information

Celery/Celeriac	Absent	Molluscs	Absent
Cereals Containing Gluten	Present	Mustard	Absent
Crustaceans	Absent	Peanuts	Absent
Egg	Present	Sesame	Absent
Fish	Absent	Soya	Present
Lupin	Absent	Sulphites(Sulphur Dioxide)	Absent
Milk	Present	Nuts	May contain

Nutritional Information

Energy (KJ)	1278
Energy (Kcal)	307
Fat (g)	19.5
Saturated Fat / 100g	16
Carbohydrates (g)	27
Sugars (g)	19.8
Proteins(g)	3.2
Salt (g)	0.04
Values calculation	Calculated

Microbiological Standard

E.coli	50 cfu/g
S.aureus	100 cfu/g
L.monocytogenes	Absent in 25 g
Total Viable Count (TVC)	500000 cfu/g
Coliform	1000 cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g

Product Attribute

Net quantity	1400 g
Unit of measurement	g

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Monopatined cardboard strip (17.5 g),White coloured monopatined cardboard disc (100 g)
Secondary Packaging	Corrugated cardboard box type 55 kb/s/kb 565
Length of outer case (mm)	277
Width of outer case (mm)	269
Height of outer case (mm)	70

Pallet Information

Dimension	Uk standard	Euro standard
Pieces per box	1	1
Number of outer cases per layer	12	12
Number of outer cases per pallet	264	264

Labelling Information

Does product label comply with Food Information Regulations 2014?	YES
---	-----

Additional Information

Does product contains artificial flavours?	YES	
Does product contains MSG (Monosodium Glutamate)?	NO	
Does product contains Hydrogenated Fats and Oils (and products thereof)?	NA	
Does product contains Palm oil (and products thereof)?	YES	
Is this product specified Organic?	NO	
Is this product suitable for Halal diet?	NA	
Is this product suitable for Kosher diet?	NA	

Is this product suitable for Vegan diet?	NA	
Is this product suitable for Lacto Vegetation diet?	NA	
Is this product suitable for Ovo Vegetation diet?	NA	
Is this product suitable for Coeliacs?	NA	
Is this product suitable for Peanut Allergy Sufferers?	YES	
Is this product suitable for Lactose intolerance?	NO	
Is this product free from Genetically Modified Material?	YES	
Is this product free from Alcohol?	YES	
Is this product free from Gelatine?	YES	

Issue date: 31-12-2014

Version no.: 1